This Weeks Notices

MELTHAM COMMUNITY CARD
GROUP Making recycled greetings
cards to help raise funds for the
Welcome Centre. We meet each Friday
at St James’ Church, Meltham Mills,
from 10-00am-12noon. Anyone is
welcome to come along to this group,
or alternatively hand in your used
greetings cards for us to use.

Cards can be left in a green box which
can be found in each church.

For more information contact
Christine Rolls on 01484 34034

ELECTORAL ROLL 2016

It is that time of year when we are
preparing for our Annual General
Meetings. If you would like to be on the
Parish Electoral Roll please speak to a
Church Warden or member of the
clergy. You must be aged 16 or over,
baptised, live in the Parish, or worship
regularly in the Parish. A member on
the Electoral Roll can stand for Office
in the Parish or vote at the Annual

AFTERNOON TEA AND CAKE
Church Hall, Greensend Road,
Thursday 21st April 2016 3.00pm—S5.00pm
To celebrate the 90th birthday of Her Majesty
Queen Elizabeth II.

Tickets £5 available from
Pam Murgatroyd 01484 349857
or The Foxhole (used to be Quirky Corner)

OASIS

2

ES—
A *Quiet Day’ for
Ascentiontide.
St James’s Church Meltham Mills

Wednesday 4th May 10.30-2.30

A warm welcome to all.
Hor drinks available.
Please bring a packed lunch.

Mars informaton Christine Woods §52268)
Jenny Mathers 830839

You are invited to an Afternoon Cream Tea at 5t James' Church Meltham Mills,

Thursday April 28™ 2.30 - 4.30.

Bring & Buy! 'Pop up' Fairtrade stalll

Everyone welcome - bring your friends and neighboursl|

All donations to Fairtrade.

Rafflel

Welcome to Worship

Sunday 17th April 2016
4th Sunday of Easter

Clergy Contact Details

Revd. Maureen Read: 01484 850050,
Revd. Peter Rolls: 01484 340342,
Revd. John Radcliffe: 01484 348806,
Revd. Dennis Shields: 01484 850074,
Revd. Judy Kenworthy: 01484 851158,
Revd. Charlene Smith: 01484 851334.

Parish Links
Web - www.melthamparish.co.uk

Email - melthamparish@outlook.com
Follow us on Facebook and Twitter

8.00am
9.30am
10.00am
11.00am
11.15am

First Reading
Gospel

Worship Today

Morning Prayer - St Bartholomew’s
Holy Communion - St Bartholomew
Morning Worship - St James’

All Age Worship - St Mary’s

Holy Communion - Christ Church

Acts 9.36-end
John 10.22-30




Parish Weekly Diary (Mon 18.04.16 - Sun 24.04.16)

Useful Information/Numbers:

Weekly Prayer Intention: Risen Christ, faithful shepherd of your Father’s sheep teach us to hear your
voice and to follow your command, that all your people may be gathered into one flock to the glory of
God the Father. Amen

Monday:
9.30am
12.30pm
1.30pm
3.00pm
7-7.30pm

Tuesday:
9.30am
9.30am
3.00pm
7.00pm

Wednesday:

9.00am

10.00am
3.00pm

Morning Prayer - Christ Church

Funeral Geoffrey Holmes - St Bartholomew

Funeral Alice Dyson - St Mary’s
Evening Prayer - St Mary’s
Deanery Synod - St Mary’s

Morning Prayer - St Mary’s

Mums and Tots - St Bart’s
Evening Prayer - Christ Church
Come and Sing / Community Choir
St Bartholomew’s

Happy Birthday Judy!

Book of Common Prayer Communion
St Bartholomew’s

MCT Prayers - St James’

Evening Prayer - St James’

Thursday:
9.30am
12.30pm

3.00pm
3-5.00pm

7.30pm

Friday:
10.30-12.00n

Saturday:
9.00-12.00n
9.30-1.30pm

10.00-12.00n
3.00pm

Sunday:
8.00am
9.30am
10.00am
11.00am
11.15am

Morning Prayer - St James’
Funeral Dilys Eastwood
Huddersfield Crematorium
Evening Prayer - St Bartholomew’s
Afternoon tea for Her Majesty

St Bartholomew Church Hall

Choir Practice - St Bartholomew’s

Coffee and Chat - St Bartholomew’s

Coffee Morning - Church Hall

LYCIG follow up PCC/DCC - St James’
Lunch provided

Church Open - St Bartholomew’s
Internment of Annie Watson

Grenoside Crematorium

Morning Prayer - St Bartholomew’s
Holy Communion - St Bartholomew’s
Holy Communion - St James’

Service for the Queen - St Mary’s
Holy Communion and Baptism

of Eric Gorman - Christ Church

MCT Prayer Chain - If you have
prayer needs, however small or big,
there is a prayer chain group, who
operate in strict confidentiality, who
await your requests.

Contact Revd Peter Rolls 01484
340342, Hester Deacon 01484 657069
or the rep within your Church.

Crossroads Centre - Citizen’s Advice
Bureau, Benefit’s Advice,

Debt Advice, Free Legal Advice,
advice and support.

The Centre is open weekdays 10.00am
- 12.30pm. Call in or telephone: 01484
854400 to make an appointment.

Crossroads Foodbank - Helping
people in need in Meltham for further
information please ring the Crossroads
Centre: 01484 854400/ 07958 217215,
or the Welcome Centre: 01484 340034.

|
Help - Crossroads Food Bank is
running short of produce. We can help
by bringing the following gifts: tinned
meat, tinned fish, tinned vegetables,
pasta and pasta sauces, cereals, juices,
biscuits, tea, coffee, sugar, toilet rolls,
soap, toothpaste, shampoo and ladies’
toiletries, any other tinned food.

Meltham Churches Together
Morning Prayer - A weekly prayer
network including all our seven
Christian Churches in Meltham.
“Praying with and for our community.”



