This Weeks Notices

MELTHAM COMMUNITY CARD

GROUP Making recycled greetings cards to help raise funds for the Welcome Centre. We meet each Friday at St James' Church, Meltham Mills, from 10-00am-12noon. Anyone is welcome to come along to this group, or alternatively hand in your used greetings cards for us to use. Cards can be left in a green box which can be found in each church. For more information contact

ELECTORAL ROLL 2016

Christine Rolls on 01484 34034

It is that time of year when we are preparing for our Annual General Meetings. If you would like to be on the Parish Electoral Roll please speak to a Church Warden or member of the clergy. You must be aged 16 or over, baptised, live in the Parish, or worship regularly in the Parish. A member on the Electoral Roll can stand for Office in the Parish or vote at the Annual

AFTERNOON TEA AND CAKE

Church Hall, Greensend Road,
Thursday 21st April 2016 3.00pm—5.00pm
To celebrate the 90th birthday of Her Majesty
Queen Elizabeth II.
Tickets £5 available from
Pam Murgatroyd 01484 349857
or The Foxhole (used to be Quirky Corner)

OASIS



A 'Quiet Day' for

Ascentiontide.

St James's Church Meltham Mills

Wednesday 4th May 10.30-2.30

'Stairway to Heaven'

A warm welcome to all.

Hot drinks available.

Please bring a packed lunch.

More information Christine Woods 852268 Jenny Mathers 850839





You are invited to an Afternoon Cream Tea at St James' Church Meltham Mills, Thursday April 28^{th} 2.30 - 4.30.

Bring & Buy! 'Pop up' Fairtrade stall! Raffle!

Everyone welcome - bring your friends and neighbours!!

All donations to Fairtrade.



Welcome to Worship

Sunday 17th April 2016 4th Sunday of Easter

Clergy Contact Details

Revd. Maureen Read: 01484 850050, Revd. Peter Rolls: 01484 340342, Revd. John Radcliffe: 01484 348806, Revd. Dennis Shields: 01484 850074, Revd. Judy Kenworthy: 01484 851158, Revd. Charlene Smith: 01484 851334.



Parish Links

Web - www.melthamparish.co.uk Email - melthamparish@outlook.com Follow us on Facebook and Twitter

Worship Today

8.00am 9.30am 10.00am 11.00am 11.15am

Morning Prayer - St Bartholomew's Holy Communion - St Bartholomew

Morning Worship - St James' All Age Worship - St Mary's Holy Communion - Christ Church

First Reading Gospel

Acts 9.36-end John 10.22-30

Parish Weekly Diary (Mon 18.04.16 - Sun 24.04.16)

Weekly Prayer Intention: Risen Christ, faithful shepherd of your Father's sheep teach us to hear your voice and to follow your command, that all your people may be gathered into one flock to the glory of God the Father. Amen

Monday:		Thursday:	
9.30am	Morning Prayer - Christ Church	9.30am	Morning Prayer - St James'
12.30pm	Funeral Geoffrey Holmes - St Bartholomew	12.30pm	Funeral Dilys Eastwood
1.30pm	Funeral Alice Dyson - St Mary's	•	Huddersfield Crematorium
3.00pm	Evening Prayer - St Mary's	3.00pm	Evening Prayer - St Bartholomew's
7-7.30pm	Deanery Synod - St Mary's	3-5.00pm	Afternoon tea for Her Majesty
T		•	St Bartholomew Church Hall
Tuesday:	Maming Duarran Ct Mamy's	7.30pm	Choir Practice - St Bartholomew's
9.30am	Morning Prayer - St Mary's Mums and Tots - St Bart's	Euidam.	
9.30am		Friday:	C-ff1 Cl-+ St D1-1
3.00pm	Evening Prayer - Christ Church	10.30-12.00n	Coffee and Chat - St Bartholomew's
7.00pm	Come and Sing / Community Choir	Saturday:	
	St Bartholomew's	9.00-12.00n	Coffee Morning - Church Hall
Wednesday:	Happy Birthday Judy!	9.30-1.30pm	LYCIG follow up PCC/DCC - St James'
9.00am	Book of Common Prayer Communion	•	Lunch provided 1
	St Bartholomew's	10.00-12.00n	Church Open - St Bartholomew's
10.00am	MCT Prayers - St James'	3.00pm	Internment of Annie Watson
3.00pm	Evening Prayer - St James'		Grenoside Crematorium
		Sunday:	
		8.00am	Morning Prayer - St Bartholomew's

9.30am

10.00am

11.00am

11.15am



Useful Information/Numbers:

MCT Prayer Chain - If you have prayer needs, however small or big, there is a prayer chain group, who operate in strict confidentiality, who await your requests.

Contact Revd Peter Rolls 01484
340342, Hester Deacon 01484 657069 or the rep within your Church.

Crossroads Centre - Citizen's Advice Bureau, Benefit's Advice, Debt Advice, Free Legal Advice, advice and support. The Centre is open weekdays 10.00am - 12.30pm. Call in or telephone: 01484 854400 to make an appointment.

Crossroads Foodbank - Helping people in need in Meltham for further information please ring the Crossroads Centre: 01484 854400 / 07958 217215, or the Welcome Centre: 01484 340034.

Help - Crossroads Food Bank is running short of produce. We can help by bringing the following gifts: tinned meat, tinned fish, tinned vegetables, pasta and pasta sauces, cereals, juices, biscuits, tea, coffee, sugar, toilet rolls, soap, toothpaste, shampoo and ladies' toiletries, any other tinned food.

Holy Communion - St Bartholomew's

Holy Communion - St James'

Service for the Queen - St Mary's

Holy Communion and Baptism

of Eric Gorman - Christ Church

Meltham Churches Together Morning Prayer - A weekly prayer network including all our seven Christian Churches in Meltham. "Praying with and for our community."